
Mission Book Club
Tuesday, March 11, 6:30 pm – 7:30 pm

International Knitting Circle
Wednesdays, 12 pm – 1:30 pm

Tweens Read It First Book Club (Ages 9-12)
Tuesday, March 11, 4 pm – 5 pm

March 2025 Events

STEAM Wednesday (Ages 8-12)
Wednesday, March 5, 3:30 pm – 4:15 pm
Registration required.

Kids

Everyone

Spring Break Tweens & Teens

Pyjama Storytime
Mondays, 6 pm – 6:30 pm
Storytime
Tuesdays, 10:30 am – 11 am
Wiggle Time
Wednesdays, 10:30 am – 11:30 am
Baby Social
Fridays, 10:30 am – 11:30 am
Family Storytime
Saturdays, 11 am – 11:30 am

LEGO Club
Tuesdays, 3 pm – 4:15 pm

Pokémon Party
Friday, March 14, 1 pm – 3 pm

Homeschooler's Game Drop-in
Wednesday, March 12, 12:30 pm – 3 pm

Teen Dungeons & Dragons (Grades 7-12)
Wednesday, March 26, 3:30 pm – 5 pm
Registration required.
Teen Laser Tag (Ages 12-18)
Friday, March 28, 1 pm – 2 pm
Registration required.

Mission Creative Writing Club
Thursdays, March 6 & 20, 6:15 pm – 7:45 pm

Social Work Outreach
Thursday, March 6, 9 am – 11 am

Scrabble Club
Thursdays, 1 pm – 4 pm

Memoir Writing Group
Tuesday, March 11, 2 pm – 3:30 pm

Genealogist in Residence
Tuesdays, 2:30 pm – 4:30 pm

Author Visit with Brian Antonson - Slumach's Gold
Thursday, March 6, 6 pm – 7 pm

Calm with Canines
Thursday, March 20, 3 pm – 4 pm
Registration required.

Repair Cafe
Saturday, March 15, 10:30 am – 1:30 pm

Spanish Conversation Circle
Saturdays, 1:30 pm – 2:30 pm

Fraser Valley Needlearts Guild
Thursdays, 5:30 pm – 7:45 pm

Art Night: Pastels (Ages 12+)
Thursday, March 20, 6 pm – 7:30 pm
All supplies provided. Registration required.

First Friday Crafternoon (Ages 5+)
Friday, March 7, 3 pm – 4 pm

Adults

Storytimes

Kids Laser Tag (Ages 8-12)
Friday, March 21, 1 pm – 2 pm
Registration required.

Super Smash Bros Tournament
Saturday, March 15, 1 pm – 3 pm

Puzzle Cube Drop-in
Wednesday, March 19, 3 pm – 4 pm

Science World on the Road
Saturday, March 22, 2 pm

Urban Safari
Thursday, March 27, 2 pm

Spring Puppet Show
Wednesday, March 26, 2 pm – 3 pm

H.R. MacMillan Space Centre
Tuesday, March 18, 2 pm – 3 pm

Chess Club
Sundays, 2 pm – 4 pm

Beyond the Buzz: The Future of AI Adoption
Saturday, March 8, 1 pm – 2:30 pm
Join in-person at the library or online via Zoom


